a million views worldwide.
Pictured at left, as part
of an internal Save Water
campaign, Colgate employ-
ees were invited to share
their own personal water
conservation pledges by
uploading photos along with
their pledge to Colgate’s
Save Water community web
page.

Leading To Win
At Colgate, we have long believed that our values-
based culture forms a strong foundation for good gov-
ernance, which leads to good results. Employees at
all levels learn to take personal responsibility for being
leaders, and they commit to conducting business with
the highest integrity, incorporating Colgate’s values of
Caring, Continuous Improvement and Global Team-
work into all business activities. Colgate also demon-
strates leadership as a member of the global commu-
nity. Through our sustainability efforts, we are ensuring
that the business grows consistently and responsibly
and benefits those we serve globally, while promoting
the well-being of future generations.

 “We collect rainwater in our buckets and use
	 it to water our garden, and for making mud pies!”
   – Cindy Bernard, Colgate Employee, United States

	 13

	 14

(Dollars in Millions
Except Per Share Amounts)	 	 2014		  2013	 Change

Net Sales	 $	17,277 	 $	17,420 	 -1.0%
Organic Sales					   +5.0%
Unit Volume					   +3.0%
Gross Profit Margin		  58.5%		  58.6%	 -10 basis points
Operating Profit	 $	 3,557 	 $	 3,556 	 -
Operating Profit Margin		  20.6%		  20.4%	 +20 basis points
Net Income Attributable to
	 Colgate-Palmolive Company (1)	 $	 2,180 	 $	 2,241 	 -3%
Net Income Attributable to
	 Colgate-Palmolive Company
	 Percent to Sales	 	 12.6%		  12.9%	  -30 basis points
Diluted Earnings Per Share (1)(2)	 $	 2.36 	 $	 2.38 	 -1%
Dividends Paid Per Share (2)	 $	 1.42 	 $	 1.33 	 +7%
Operating Cash Flow	 $	 3,298 	 $	 3,204 	 +3%
Number of Registered
	 Common Shareholders		  25,400		  26,900	 -6%
Number of Common Shares
	 Outstanding (in millions) (2)		  907		  920	 -1%
Year-end Stock Price	 $	 69.19	 $	 65.21	 +6%

Highlights

l	 Worldwide organic sales (net sales excluding foreign exchange, acquisitions
and divestments) grew 5.0%.

l	 Every operating division contributed to the strong organic sales growth, led by
7.5% growth in emerging markets.

l	 Operating cash flow increased 3% in 2014 to $3,298 million.
l	 The quarterly cash dividend was increased by 6% in 2014, following a 10%

increase in 2013.

(1)	Net income attributable to Colgate-Palmolive Company and diluted earnings per share in 2014 include
aftertax charges of $532 million ($0.57 per diluted share) related to the 2012 Restructuring Program,